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BILL H.1935

191st (Current)

AN ACT RELATIVE TO STRENGTHENING THE

LOCAL AND REGIONAL PUBLIC HEALTH
SYSTEM

By Representatives Kane of Shrewsbury and Garlick of

Needham, a petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 1935) of

Hannah Kane, Denise C. Garlick and others relative to

Bill History

Presenters: Hannah Kane , Denise C. Garlick
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Date

1/22/2019

1/22/2019

4/30/2019

6/27/2019

9/25/2019

2/26/2020

2/26/2020

2/26/2020

2/26/2020

2/26/2020

2/26/2020

Branch

House

Senate

Joint

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

House

Action

Referred to the committee on Public Health

Senate concurred

Hearing scheduled for 05/07/2019 from 01:00 PM-05:00 PM in B-1

Reported favorably by committee as changed and referred to the committee on
Health Care Financing

Committee recommended bill ought to pass and referred to the committee on
House Ways and Means

Committee recommended ought to pass with an amendment, substituting therefor
a bill with the same title, see H4503

Referred to the committee on House Steering, Policy and Scheduling with the
amendment pending

Committee reported that the matter be placed in the Orders of the Day for the next
sitting for a second reading with the amendment pending

Rules suspended

Read second, amended (as recommended by the committee on House Ways and
Means)

New draft substituted, see H4503
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