Bill H.1935 12/30/20, 9:05 PM

BILL H.1935

191st (Current)

AN ACT RELATIVE TO STRENGTHENING THE LOCAL AND REGIONAL PUBLIC HEALTH SYSTEM

By Representatives Kane of Shrewsbury and Garlick of Needham, a petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 1935) of Hannah Kane, Denise C. Garlick and others relative to

Presenters: Hannah Kane, Denise C. Garlick

Bill History Amendments Petitioners Fiscal Note

Displaying 11 actions for Bill H.1935

Date	Branch	Action
1/22/2019	House	Referred to the committee on Public Health
1/22/2019	Senate	Senate concurred
4/30/2019	Joint	Hearing scheduled for 05/07/2019 from 01:00 PM-05:00 PM in B-1
6/27/2019	House	Reported favorably by committee as changed and referred to the committee on Health Care Financing
9/25/2019	House	Committee recommended bill ought to pass and referred to the committee on House Ways and Means
2/26/2020	House	Committee recommended ought to pass with an amendment, substituting therefor a bill with the same title, see H4503
2/26/2020	House	Referred to the committee on House Steering, Policy and Scheduling with the amendment pending
2/26/2020	House	Committee reported that the matter be placed in the Orders of the Day for the next sitting for a second reading with the amendment pending
2/26/2020	House	Rules suspended
2/26/2020	House	Read second, amended (as recommended by the committee on House Ways and Means)
2/26/2020	House	New draft substituted, see H4503

Bill H.1935 12/30/20, 9:05 PM

The information contained in this website is for general information purposes only. The General Court provides this information as a public service and while we endeavor to keep the data accurate and current to the best of our ability, we make no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, about the completeness, accuracy, reliability, suitability or availability with respect to the website or the information contained on the website for any purpose. Any reliance you place on such information is therefore strictly at your own risk.